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Markets Department     

Markets Department business days for 2026 

Below is a list of dates in 2026 (except Saturdays), which will be observed as Bank and Public 

Holidays in Israel. 

PUBLIC HOLIDAYS 

Date Day Holiday 

03/03/2026 Tuesday Feast of Purim (Tel Aviv) 

04/03/2026 Wednesday Feast of Purim (Jerusalem) 

02/04/2026 Thursday Pesach (Passover) 1st day 

08/04/2026 Wednesday Last Day of Pesach (Passover) 

22/04/2026 Wednesday Israel Independence Day 

22/05/2026 Friday Feast of Shavout (Pentecost) 

23/07/2026 Thursday Fast of Ninth of Av 

13/09/2026 Sunday Rosh Hashanah (New Year) 2nd Day 

21/09/2026 Monday Yom Kippur (Atonement Day) 

On Fridays, holiday eve, intermediate days of Passover (03/04/2026 - 07/04/2026), and 

intermediate days of Sukkot (27/09/2026 - 02/10/2026), the Bank's working hours are until 

13:15 (Israel time). 

In addition, the Bank of Israel will be closed on the following days (which are working days in 

other banking institutions): 

Date Day Holiday 

01/04/2026 Wednesday Eve of Pesach (Passover) 

11/09/2026 Friday Eve of Rosh Hashanah (New Year) 

20/09/2026 Sunday Yom Kippur Eve (Eve of Atonement Day) 

 


